
RETF Sub-Committee’s 

11/26/24 

 

 

1. Education (1st Wednesday of the even months @ 11am) 

• Natalia Allen 

• J Jeff Holness (No Tues. meetings) 

• Katherine Koch - Chair 

• Kerri-Ann Nesbeth-Vice Chair 

• Javon Powell 

• Susan Spragg 

 
2. Employment and the Economy (access to capital) – (1st Monday of even months @2pm) 

• Adrian Carter 

• Burnadette Norris-Weeks 

• Javon Powell 

• Annastacia Robinson 

• Jaun Saavedra 

• “Otto” Venezuela 

 
3. Healthcare ( 2nd Friday of the even months @ 11am) 

• Nicolle Acuna 

• Mimi Bright 

• Sue Gallagher – Chair 

• Sanjay Gupta 

• Aisha McDonald 

• Jasmin Shirley 

 
4. Housing (4th Wednesday of the even months @11am) 

• Marcia Barry-Smith 

• Tim Lonergan 

• Christina Romero – Chair 

• Susan Spragg 

 

5. Law Enforcement and the Legal System (Juvenile Justice)  

• Regina Faulk-Vice Chair 

• Tim Lonergan 

• Burnadette Norris-Weeks 

• Renee Peterson-Chair 

• Annastacia Robinson 

• Christina Romero 
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6. Planning Committee 

• Marcia Barry Smith  

• Adrian Carter 

• Sue Gallagher 

• Kerri-Ann Nesbeth 

• Burnadette Norris-Weeks 

• Javon Powell 

• Annastacia Robinson 

• Christina Romero - Chair 

• Juan Saavedra  
 

 

 
 

 

Name Sub-Committee (s)     Re-appoint Date 
 

Nicolle Acuna Healthcare 10/19/25 
Natalia Allen Education 10/19/25 

Marcia Barry-Smith   Housing/Planning 10/5/23 
Mimi Bright Healthcare 1/24/25 
Adrian Carter Employment and the Economy/Planning 8/22/25 
Norma English TBD 9/19/25 
Regina Faulk Law Enforcement and the Legal System 5/4/25 
Sue Gallagher Healthcare/Planning 8/22/25 

Sanjay Gupta   Healthcare 4/5/25 
J. Jeff Holness  Education 5/2/25 
Katherine Koch  Education  3/14/25 
Tim Lonergan Housing 10/10/25 
Aiesha McDonald Healthcare 10/2225 
Eddy Moise TBD 10/22/25 
Kerri-Ann Nesbeth   Education/Planning 10/5/23 
Burnadette Norris-Weeks Law Enforcement and the Legal System 

Employment and the Economy/Planning 
4/6/25 

Cyntheoria Peterson Law Enforcement and the Legal System 4/19/25 
Javon Q. Powell Employment/Planning 10/22/25 
Annastacia Robinson Employment/Planning 6/18/26 

Christina Romero Housing/Planning 10/5/25 
Juan Saavedra Employ and the Economy/Planning 3/21/26 
Jasmin Shirley Healthcare 12/7/25 
Susan Spragg Housing/Education 4/19/25 
O. Otto Valenzuela Employment 1/6/25 

 


